

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

No. 17-0931

STATE OF IOWA,

Appellee

v.

TERRAN E. ROACHE,

Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR STORY COUNTY

THE HONORABLE JAMES MALLOY,
DISTRICT ASSOCIATE JUDGE

APPELLANT'S APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW

John L. Dirks, AT0012075

Dirks Law Firm

621 Main St.

Ames, Iowa 50010

Telephone: (515) 215-0240

Fax: (515) 724-7967

Email: johndirks@dirkslaw.net

ATTORNEY FOR TERRAN E. ROACHE

Table of Contents

Certificate of Service and Filing	2
Questions Presented for Review	3
Table of Authorities	5
Statement Supporting Further Review	6
Statement of the Case	7
Argument	11
I. Restitution awards are limited to the parameters imposed in civil cases.....	12
II. The evidence does not establish that the Victim suffered an actual loss.....	16
Conclusion	20
Certificate of Compliance with Type-Volume, Typeface Requirements, and Type-Style Requirements	21
Opinion, Iowa Court of Appeals (05/02/2018)	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>Ag. Partners v. Chicago Cent. & Pac. R. Co.</i> , 726 N.W.2d 711 (Iowa 2007)	17
<i>Engel v. Vernon</i> , 215 N.W.2d 506 (Iowa 1974)	18
<i>Golden Sun Feeds, Inc. v. Clark</i> , 140 N.W.2d 158 (Iowa 1966)	18
<i>In the Matter of the Estate of Anderson</i> , No. 9-991, 10-1066 (Iowa Ct. App. 2010)	18
<i>Macal v. Stinson</i> , 468 N.W.2d 34 (Iowa 1991)	17
<i>Meier v. Senecaut</i> , 641 N.W.2d 532 (Iowa 2002)	11
<i>R.E.T. Corp. v. Frank Paxton Co., Inc.</i> , 329 N.W.2d 416 (Iowa 1983)	13-14, 17
<i>Rohlin Const. Co. v. City of Hinton</i> , 476 N.W.2d 78 (Iowa 1991)	18
<i>State v. Bonstetter</i> , 637 N.W.2d 161 (Iowa 2001)	11, 12
<i>State v. Holmberg</i> , 449 N.W.2d 376 (Iowa 1989)	16
<i>State v. Starkey</i> , 437 N.W.2d 573 (Iowa 1989)	13, 14
<i>Thompson v. Kaczinski</i> , 774 N.W.2d 829 (Iowa 2009)	14, 16
<i>Whewell v. Dobson</i> , 227 N.W.2d 115 (Iowa 1975)	14

Iowa Statutes

Iowa Code § 910.1(3)	13, 16
Iowa Code § 910.1(4)	12
Iowa Code § 910.1(5)	12, 16
